The redesigned 007-IFC features a larger, removable Integral Flow Check designed to improve pump
performance, simplify piping and reduce installation costs.  The spring-loaded IFC replaces a separate
in-line-flow check to ensure protection against reverse flow and gravity flow. IFC is available on all 00®
Circulators including Priority Zoning and Variable Speed control models.
Model 007-IFC® Cartridge Circulator
Effective Date:  06/07/10
Printed in USA
©Taco Catalog # :  100-6.9

	 Bearings:	 Carbon
	 O-Ring & Gaskets:	 EPDM
Model Nomenclature
	 F – Cast Iron, Flanged
	 SF – Stainless Steel, Flanged
	 IFC® – Integral Flow Check
	 Variations:
	 Z – Zoning Circulator
	 VR – Variable Speed Outdoor Reset
	 VS – Variable Speed Set Point
	 VV – Variable Speed Variable Voltage
	  J – Bronze Cartridge with Cast Iron Casing
Performance Data
	 Flow Range:  0 - 17 GPM
	 Head Range:  0 - 8.5 Feet
	 Minimum Fluid Temperature:  40˚F (4˚C)
	 Maximum Fluid Temperature:  230°F (110˚C)
	 Maximum Working Pressure:  125 psi
	 Connection Sizes:  3/4”, 1”, 1-1/4”, 1-1/2” Flanged
For Indoor use only
Flange Orientation
Standard Optional
007-F5-8 IFC
NSF® ≤ .25% Lead
Complies with California Health and Safety